507622216 11/30/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7669109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOVO ENGINEERING, INC.	10/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMGEN INC.	
Street Address:	ONE AMGEN CENTER DRIVE	
City:	THOUSAND OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91320-1799	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18071861	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32263/50373CON1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL T. CHAVKA	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel T. Chavka/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-Novo Engineering to Amgen#page1.tif source=Assignment-Novo Engineering to Amgen#page2.tif source=Assignment-Novo Engineering to Amgen#page3.tif

PATENT 507622216 REEL: 061924 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NOVO Engineering, Inc., a corporation having its registered office at 1350 Specialty Drive, Suite A, Vista, California 92081, USA, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Applications listed in the attached Schedule A ("Application"); and

Whereas AMGEN INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California 91320-1799, USA wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto AMGEN INC., its successors and assigns (collectively "ASSIGNEE") ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and/or reexamination applications based on the above identified Application, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any foreign Patent Office authority to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S legal representatives, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any of such inventions, that ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in such inventions has not been encumbered, that ASSIGNOR has good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that ASSIGNOR will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S successors and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S successors and legal representatives will: (i) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S successors and legal representatives relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (ii) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (iii) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel

1

for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

NOVO ENGINEERING, INC.

By:

Name: KEVIN KNAPP

Title: COO

Date: 10(25/20/9

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

On behalf of Assignee, Stuart L. Watt

Name

Vice President, Law and Intellectual Property Officer

S Watt Ap

Title

hereby confirms Assignee's acceptance.

Signature

SCHEDULE A

Application Type (US)	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Amgen Ref. No.
Provisional	62/345,608	03 Jun 2016	Impact Testing Apparatuses and Methods for Drug Delivery Devices	A-2041-US-PSP
Provisional	62/618,288	17 Jan 2018	Drug Delivery Mechanism	A-2214-US-PSP
Non- Provisional	15/995,442	01 Jun 2018	Modular Fluid Path Assemblies For Drug Delivery Devices	A-2240-US-NP
Provisional	62/712,638	31 Jul 2018	Fluid Path Assembly For a Drug Delivery Device	A-2259-US-PSP
Provisional	62/738,561	28 Sep 2018	Muscle Wire Linear Escapement Activation Assembly For a Drug Delivery Device	A-2285-US-PSP

3

PATENT REEL: 061924 FRAME: 0408